

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.269 OF 2006

SHIV KHERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 29/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak,Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth S. Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

mentioned that the points This matter was not in the list. On being

involved are similar to those in Writ Petition (C) No.265 of 2006, this matter was

taken up. The orders passed in the said writ petition shall govern this case also.

y Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vija

Court Master

Court Master

