

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 265 OF 2006

ASHOKA KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

with W.P.(C) No. 269/2006 (with appln. for stay)

Date: 01/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG,

Mr. D.S.Mehra, Adv.

For Interveners

Mr. M.L.Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K.Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Lahoty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have perused the Memorandum submitted by learned Addl. Solicitor

General. For the present no further orders are necessary. A further status report

shall be filed. List the matters on 12th June, 2006.

As stated in the Memorandum we are happy to note that normal medical

services have been restored.

ay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vij

ourt Master

Court Master

C