

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 265 OF 2006

ASHOKA KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

With W.P.(C) No.269/2006(With appln. For ex-parte stay)

Date: 12/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Solicitor General

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2

An application has been filed indicating that proceedings are being taken out in

support of the policy of reservation. It is submitted by the learned Counsel that this is contrary to our

order dated 31.5.2006 which prohibited protests, strikes or discontent of any form relating to the issues

being examined by us.

one who wants to say something

It needs no reiteration that it applies to every  
either for or against the policy of the Government. I.A. No.2 is disposed of.

We have perused the Status Report submitted by the learned Solicitor General. No

further orders are necessary in the matter.

List as directed earlier.

(Meenu Sethi)

(V.P.Tyagi)

)

Court Master

Court Mast

er