



Ms. Indra Unninayar, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur Majithia, Adv.

Ms. Umang Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. V. Kanakaraj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Contd...

.2/-

-2-

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.11/2006 & I.A. NO.8/2006

ime of final

Acceptability of these applications shall be considered at the t

hearing of the matter.

W.P.(C) No.265/2006

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Additional Solicitor It is stated by Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned A

General that a Bill has been introduced which will have considerable effect on the

controversy at hand. The matter is under examination of the Standing Committ ee

of the Parliament whose Report is awaited. In all probability, i t is submitted the

Report, if received from the Parliament, will be placed before the Parliament in the

winter session which is likely to commence from 27.11.2006. Assurance is give n by

him that a copy of the Standing Committee's Report shall b e placed in a sealed

cover before this Court.

The matter shall be listed on 04.12.2006.

(Neena Verma)  
y Aggarwal)

(Vija

Court Master

Court Master