

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 265 OF 2006

ASHOKA KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and impleadment and directions and impleadment as party respondent and intervention and office report)

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Applicant

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania,Adv.

Ms. Aparjita Singh,Adv.

In IA No.8

Mr. M.M. Mittal,

Applicant-in-person

In IA No.11

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. Satyakam Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. V. Kanakaraj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Lahoty, Adv.

...2/-

Contd.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

al It is stated by Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Addition

Solicitor General that the Report to which reference was made in the

earlier order has already been tabled in the Parliament on

01.12.2006. He wants to place on record a copy of the same by the

next date of hearing. He also stated that counter affidavit, if any, to

the writ petition filed by Mr. Shiv Khera, i.e Writ Petition (C) No.269

of 2006 shall be filed in the meantime. The matter is adjourned by

six weeks.

It is stated that a separate writ petition (Writ Petition Diary

No.31647 of 2006) has been filed. The same shall be tagged on to the

present writ petition. Defects pointed out shall be rectified within two

weeks.

Issue notice in the said petition.

Counter, if any, to the said writ petition shall also be filed

before the next date.

It is stated that I.A. No.8 is an application for impleadment in

W.P.(C) No.265/2006. The same shall be considered when the main

matter is taken up.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master