

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 265 OF 2006

ASHOKA KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter
affidavit, impleadment,

directions, intervention, amendment of pleading in writ petition and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 269 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 598 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person, Adv.

For applicant

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

State of Orissa

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

State of T.N. &

UT of Pondicherry

Mr. V. Kanakraj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of Rajasthan

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.,

State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

NCT of Delhi

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

State of Kerala

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash

State of CG

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

State of Haryana

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

State of Assam

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

State of Maharashtra

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

State of Manipur

Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. David Rao, Adv.

State of Punjab

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

State of Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pr. Ms. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

State of Nagaland

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

stay List these matters on 07/03/2007. Pleadings, so far as applications are concerned, shall be completed by that day. These matters which are on board today shall be taken up along with other matters which involve identical issues.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master