

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 265 OF 2006

ASHOKA KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit, impleadment, directions, impleadment as party respondent and intervention and amendment of pleading in writ petition and interim stay and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 269 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 598 of 2006

(With office report)

W.P.(C) No. 35/2007

(with appln. for stay and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 29/2007

(with appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Shgankarnarayanan, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

For applicant

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Singhanian, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K.Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K.Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. J.S.Attri, AAG,

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for  
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. M.L.Lhoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K.Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

State of Orissa

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

State of T.N. &

UT of Pondicherry

Mr. V. Kanakraj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of Rajasthan

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.,

State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

NCT of Delhi

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.



State of Nagaland                    Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.  
    Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
    Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

State of Triupura:                    Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.  
    Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of Bihar:                        Mr. Nishankant Pandey, Adv.  
    Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of Mizoram:                     Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhannan, Adv.  
    Mr. R.Sathish, Adv.

State of Goa:                          Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

State of Jharkhand:                    Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.  
    Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Arguments heard.

Orders reserved.

( Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

( Vijay Aggarwal )

Court Master

List of Books referred:

1992 Supp. (3) SCC 217

1995 (4) SCC 408

