

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.....of 2007 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 265 OF 2006

ASHOKA KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,intervention,impleadment,impleadment as party
respondent, Clarification and office report))

WITH W.P(C) NO. 269 of 200

W.P(C) NO. 29 of 2007

W.P(C) NO. 35 of 2007

W.P(C) NO. 598 of 200

Date: 18/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,SG

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. A Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This matter shall be listed on 23rd April, 2007 before this Bench

at 2.00 p.m. to decide the maintainability of the application
because

prima facie it appears to be an application for review of the Order dated

29th March, 2007.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

PS to Registrar

Court Master