

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.26 in  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.265 OF 2006

ASHOKA KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

[For vacating stay/directions]

WITH

W.P.(C)No.265/2006

[With appln. for directions, amendment of writ petition and office report]

W.P(C) NO. 269 of 2006

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 29 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and office report)(For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 35 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and office report)(For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 53 of 2007

(With appln. for stay, impleadment, impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 598 of 2006

(With appln. for intervention and office report) (For final disposal)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 112 of 2007 in W.P.(C)No.265/2006

(For Prel. Hearing)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

2

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mrs. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Gopal Subramonium, ASG

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for

M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Intervener-in-person

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

3

Ms. S.R. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Gen.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Adarsh Sabharwal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. A.G., Haryana

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Indra Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

4

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Addl.Adv.Gen.,H.P.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Satish, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Varma Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K. Balu, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Rojipura, Adv.

Mr. K. Lingraja, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.

Mrs. Jayshree Anand, Addl.Adv.Gen., Punjab

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Reply to the I.A. be filed within ten days.

List the matter on 31st July 2007.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master