

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 265 OF 2006

ASHOKA KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and amendment of pleadings in writ petition and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 269 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 112 of 2007 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

W.P(C) NO. 598 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 29 of 2007

W.P(C) NO. 35 of 2007

W.P(C) NO. 53 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 336 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 26/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

Mr.K.Parasaran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr.S.Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr.S.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Shanker N., Adv.

Mr.Abeer Kumar, Adv.

For Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr.M.L.Lahoty, Adv.
Mr.Paban K.Sharma, Adv.
Mrs.Poonam Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

3

Mr.Vivek K.Tankha, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Ratna Kaul, Adv.
Dr.Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Anurag Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

NCT Of Delhi

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms.Amrita Narayan, Adv.

For Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr.S.S.SHinde, Adv.

For Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Mrs.Jayshree Anand, AAG

Mr.K.K.Mahalik, Adv.

Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr.Arun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Dharmendra Kr.Sinha, Adv.

Mr.B.B.SIngh, Adv.

4

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

M/s.Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr.Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

For Tripura&Bihar Mr.GOpal Singh, Adv.

Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr.J.S.Attri, AAG

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.
For M/s.Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms.Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

5

Mr.Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mrs.S.R.Mohanty, Adv.

Haryana

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
for Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

A.P.

Mrs.Indra Jai Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr.Rajnish Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.
For Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.A.Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goel, Adv.

Mr.C.G.Solshe, Adv.

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr.R.Sathish, Adv.

For Intervenor

In person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post the matter before a Constitution Bench on 7th August, 2007. Learned counsel

appearing on either side will file their written submissions/arguments on or before 4th August, 2007.

6

Tag W.P.(C)No.313 & 335/07 & W.P.(C)No.231/07 along with the main matter.

The I.A. which is listed for 31st July will be listed on that day.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master