

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3/2008 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).35 OF 2007

P.V.INDIRESAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(For direction and clarification of the judgment and order dated 10.04.2008 and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO.579-581/2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and suspension of sentence and exemption from filing the true copies of the writ petitions filed in the High Court of Bombay and Calcutta and the Order dated 14.5.2008 of the Calcutta High Court and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE	DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE	MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE	MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE	MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For applicant(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
In IA 3 in Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
WP(C)35/07 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
in TP(C)Nos.
579-581/08

..2/-

.2.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Mr. Devatatt Kamat, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.In TP(C)Nos. Mr M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
579-580/08 Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Kumar Jain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.NO.3 IN WP(C)NO.35/2007 :

List on 29th September, 2008.

TP(C)Nos.579-580/08 :

Delinked.

(MADHU BALA) (SARITA PUROHIT) (VINOD KULVI) (SNEH BALA
MEHRA)

Sr.P.A. Sr.P.A. COURT MASTER COURT MASTER